
PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE #
1 0:54:02.98 Cole Jones Surfski OVERALL SS 22 659
2 0:55:25.43 Borys Markin Surfski OVERALL SS 46 737
3 0:57:19.15 Michael Kai Hochart Surfski OVERALL SS 17 1263
4 0:57:42.37 Nick Whitcomb Surfski 19-40 30 1282
5 0:59:04.87 Travis Grant OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 43 1184
6 0:59:05.58 Rob Foley Surfski 19-40 31 319
7 0:59:33.01 Moehau Paie OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 45 7
8 0:59:42.08 Teva Reynolds OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 15 1437
9 1:00:02.19 Jackson Monahan Surfski 18 and Under 17 712

10 1:00:14.90 Aaron Norris OC-1 30-39 38 90
11 1:00:51.57 Sean Havens OC-1 30-39 36 390
12 1:01:05.91 Kaihe Chong OC-1 30-39 35 33
13 1:01:11.66 Nicholas Ho Surfski 41-55 45 1421
14 1:01:16.67 Toa Pere OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 16 1169
15 1:01:36.16 Karel Tresnak Jr OC-1 40-49 44 869
16 1:01:49.71 Cheyne Mench OC-1 30-39 32 1466
17 1:02:10.27 Castle Foti OC-1 19-29 19 4
18 1:02:11.22 Quinlan Pharaon OC-1 19-29 20 26
19 1:03:00.60 Raven Pokini OC-1 30-39 33 1225
20 1:03:23.83 Wailani Wong OC-1 30-39 33 1291
21 1:03:36.06 Courtney Seto Surfski 56+ 65 123
22 1:03:42.85 Jace Faufata OC-1 40-49 42 547
23 1:03:47.21 Victor Bovino Agostini OC-1 50-57 51 141
24 1:03:49.42 Matt Mench OC-1 30-39 32 1467
25 1:03:56.76 Heath Hemmings OC-1 50-57 55 1254
26 1:04:02.44 Geoff Graf Surfski 56+ 65 751
27 1:04:08.80 Jo Kahoalii OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 18 523
28 1:04:21.84 Isaac Berryman OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 15 1400
29 1:04:24.94 Tavita Maea OC-1 40-49 43 172

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

MEN LONG COURSE OVERALL 8- Miles



30 1:04:26.87 Riley Kawananakoa V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 26 1481
31 1:04:54.89 Laercio Cito V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40 154
32 1:04:57.67 Jr Borce, Kekai Borce OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 696
33 1:05:05.46 Sonny Cruz OC-1 40-49 45 467
34 1:05:19.48 Noah Berryman OC-1 18 and Under 18 159
35 1:05:27.41 Sean Brown, Rob Hufnagel OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 1261
36 1:05:32.90 Michael Pharaon OC-1 50-57 52 1264
37 1:05:37.89 Keone Loo OC-1 40-49 45 968

38 1:05:38.68 Kawai Mahoe OC-1 50-57 53 34
39 1:05:39.91 Christoph Gutierrez V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 16 1455
40 1:05:44.01 Jaymie Arikawa OC-1 16 and Under 15 1476

41 1:05:49.18 Kamee K OC-1 30-39 30 977
42 1:05:52.13 Kahele Anderson OC-1 50-57 51 1141
43 1:05:55.33 Makana Schlotman OC-1 19-29 20 337
44 1:05:56.34 Guy Pere Surfski 41-55 54 1482
45 1:06:07.61 Anu Sanford OC-1 19-29 29 579
46 1:06:17.04 Kehaulani Piiohia, Keahi Piiohia OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 1121
47 1:06:24.82 Vonn Chee OC-1 30-39 31 1123
48 1:06:26.51 Jesse Boord V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 33 303
49 1:06:29.48 Christopher Curet OC-1 40-49 46 1463
50 1:06:33.11 Scott Mccall OC-1 40-49 42 9

51 1:06:38.65 Tomas Schlotman OC-1 66+ 69 143
52 1:06:42.69 Tyson Patterson OC-1 19-29 28 32
53 1:06:50.51 Treyton Akana OC-1 40-49 40 1140
54 1:07:03.55 Jaymar Bucasas OC-1 40-49 47 223
55 1:07:05.92 Chris Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 55 847
56 1:07:15.58 Sam Alama OC-1 66+ 70 51
57 1:07:18.27 Kai Nunnery OC-1 18 and Under 17 1438
58 1:07:38.40 Jesse Cracknell, James Sawyer OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 533
59 1:07:42.32 Santi Laurel Surfski 18 and Under 16 653



60 1:07:56.50 Moses Kaawaloa OC-1 19-29 28 170

61 1:08:10.43 Ty Kawika Aweau V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 49 1430
62 1:08:22.10 Keoni Anderson OC-1 30-39 35 247
63 1:08:23.30 Doug Borton V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 60 1427
64 1:08:26.40 Brad Styron OC-1 50-57 50 1014
65 1:08:32.14 Caden Pratt OC-1 19-29 26 1260
66 1:08:35.83 Justin Soares OC-1 30-39 34 1436
67 1:08:36.46 Kauaola Tabura Surfski 18 and Under 16 169
68 1:08:46.08 Gordon Nakachi, Dave Haftele OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 1272

69 1:08:52.45 Kekoa Ulansey V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 26 1431
70 1:08:59.95 Rowan Chung OC-1 16 and Under 16 1201
71 1:09:03.11 Donny Kaulukukui OC-1 40-49 42 905
72 1:09:04.06 Toby Morris OC-1 58-65 65 401
73 1:09:10.79 Colt Gomersall OC-1 18 and Under 17 1100
74 1:09:15.81 Jaidev Gamagag OC-1 18 and Under 17 82
75 1:09:23.88 Bj Bagood OC-1 40-49 47 1447
76 1:09:26.14 John Mclennan OC-1 58-65 63 1293
77 1:09:37.30 John Arapari OC-1 40-49 47 1424
78 1:09:39.42 Donny Kaulukukui OC-1 40-49 42 276
79 1:09:42.87 John Mackey OC-1 58-65 59 509
80 1:09:45.02 Jared Washkowitz OC-1 50-57 50 180
81 1:09:52.63 Michael Hall OC-1 58-65 61 60
82 1:09:57.59 Eon Omori OC-1 18 and Under 17 184
83 1:10:04.84 Paul Ferreira OC-1 50-57 52 501
84 1:10:06.78 Nainoa Kahale OC-1 30-39 35 1456
85 1:10:07.78 Pascal Kaelin OC-1 50-57 52 1420
86 1:10:18.83 David Lewins OC-1 19-29 27 24
87 1:10:22.83 Robert Aparicio OC-1 58-65 64 1285
88 1:10:33.26 Ah Fah Akamu OC-1 19-29 20 131
89 1:10:53.70 Matt Zahn OC-1 50-57 54 157



90 1:11:04.80 Paul Sibley OC-1 50-57 54 340
91 1:11:09.62 Calvin Akamu OC-1 40-49 41 130
92 1:11:14.14 Jacques Nadeau OC-1 40-49 48 1112
93 1:11:19.15 Micah Suderman OC-1 40-49 43 741
94 1:11:34.05 Rick Cretsiger OC-1 50-57 52 155
95 1:11:41.06 Forest Frizzell OC-1 50-57 50 518
96 1:12:20.09 Haskel Mckee-Seegal OC-1 18 and Under 18 388
97 1:12:35.06 Kalikona Keliihoomalu OC-1 19-29 21 1445
98 1:12:49.93 Ikaika Hose OC-1 30-39 31 1037
99 1:12:51.93 Jax Miyasato OC-1 50-57 50 556

100 1:13:19.80 Dave Fuga OC-1 40-49 46 188
101 1:13:22.71 Samuel Goldenbaum OC-1 40-49 49 1442
102 1:13:30.48 Jesse Bowman OC-1 40-49 43 730
103 1:13:30.85 Marshall Gourley OC-1 30-39 31 1001
104 1:13:31.26 Franklin Baker OC-1 50-57 54 1193
105 1:13:31.59 Michael Lozada OC-1 18 and Under 18 1489
106 1:13:48.25 Lazaro Canevari OC-1 16 and Under 15 726
107 1:14:43.86 Jonas Yee OC-1 30-39 30 1416
108 1:14:47.73 Austin Bryant OC-1 40-49 45 1444
109 1:15:11.64 Ronald Barron OC-1 66+ 70 1120
110 1:15:16.48 Gabriel Iaea OC-1 18 and Under 18 1158
111 1:15:22.49 Ku Pojas-Kapoi OC-1 18 and Under 18 1131
112 1:15:32.80 Fred Delos Santos OC-1 66+ 70 1446
113 1:15:36.27 Samuel Fisher III OC-1 50-57 57 1483
114 1:15:38.65 James Anderson OC-1 40-49 46 125
115 1:15:39.06 Austin Stamm OC-1 19-29 29 783
116 1:15:56.10 Lance Hamilton OC-1 50-57 51 988
117 1:16:09.83 Derrick Liu OC-1 30-39 30 1135
118 1:16:14.05 Kevin Vallente OC-1 50-57 53 1473
119 1:16:27.51 Makana Labuguen OC-1 16 and Under 13 732
120 1:16:29.38 Cord Browning OC-1 50-57 51 89
121 1:16:33.68 Axel Hufen OC-1 18 and Under 18 1435
122 1:16:35.13 Levi Garcia OC-1 30-39 37 315
123 1:16:41.72 Brent Parker OC-1 58-65 59 244



124 1:18:26.64 Duane Takara OC-1 58-65 64 251
125 1:20:02.49 David Pence OC-1 66+ 69 1486
126 1:20:06.79 Ahonui Ohelo V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40 1195
127 1:20:16.84 John Sampson OC-1 50-57 52 245
128 1:22:22.61 Aleks Nehajenko OC-1 30-39 37 230
129 1:24:26.37 Alexander Gasparenas OC-1 30-39 31 1443
130 1:25:45.77 Elbert Laza OC-1 40-49 45 1262



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE #
OVERALL OC-1 

1 0:59:04.87 Travis Grant OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 43 1184
2 0:59:33.01 Moehau Paie OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 45 7
3 0:59:42.08 Teva Reynolds OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 15 1437

OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR
1 1:01:16.67 Toa Pere OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 16 1169
2 1:04:08.80 Jo Kahoalii OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 18 523
3 1:04:21.84 Isaac Berryman OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR 15 1400

16 and Under
1 1:05:44.01 Jaymie Arikawa OC-1 16 and Under 15 1476
2 1:08:59.95 Rowan Chung OC-1 16 and Under 16 1201
3 1:13:48.25 Lazaro Canevari OC-1 16 and Under 15 726
4 1:16:27.51 Makana Labuguen OC-1 16 and Under 13 732

18 and Under
1 1:05:19.48 Noah Berryman OC-1 18 and Under 18 159
2 1:07:18.27 Kai Nunnery OC-1 18 and Under 17 1438
3 1:09:10.79 Colt Gomersall OC-1 18 and Under 17 1100
4 1:09:15.81 Jaidev Gamagag OC-1 18 and Under 17 82
5 1:09:57.59 Eon Omori OC-1 18 and Under 17 184
6 1:12:20.09 Haskel Mckee-Seegal OC-1 18 and Under 18 388
7 1:13:31.59 Michael Lozada OC-1 18 and Under 18 1489
8 1:15:16.48 Gabriel Iaea OC-1 18 and Under 18 1158
9 1:15:22.49 Ku Pojas-Kapoi OC-1 18 and Under 18 1131

10 1:16:33.68 Axel Hufen OC-1 18 and Under 18 1435
19-29

1 1:02:10.27 Castle Foti OC-1 19-29 19 4
2 1:02:11.22 Quinlan Pharaon OC-1 19-29 20 26
3 1:05:55.33 Makana Schlotman OC-1 19-29 20 337
4 1:06:07.61 Anu Sanford OC-1 19-29 29 579

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

MEN LONG COURSE DIVISIONS 8- Miles



5 1:06:42.69 Tyson Patterson OC-1 19-29 28 32
6 1:07:56.50 Moses Kaawaloa OC-1 19-29 28 170
7 1:08:32.14 Caden Pratt OC-1 19-29 26 1260
8 1:10:18.83 David Lewins OC-1 19-29 27 24
9 1:10:33.26 Ah Fah Akamu OC-1 19-29 20 131

10 1:12:35.06 Kalikona Keliihoomalu OC-1 19-29 21 1445
11 1:15:39.06 Austin Stamm OC-1 19-29 29 783

30-39
1 1:00:14.90 Aaron Norris OC-1 30-39 38 90
2 1:00:51.57 Sean Havens OC-1 30-39 36 390
3 1:01:05.91 Kaihe Chong OC-1 30-39 35 33
4 1:01:49.71 Cheyne Mench OC-1 30-39 32 1466
5 1:03:00.60 Raven Pokini OC-1 30-39 33 1225
6 1:03:23.83 Wailani Wong OC-1 30-39 33 1291
7 1:03:49.42 Matt Mench OC-1 30-39 32 1467
8 1:05:49.18 Kamee K OC-1 30-39 30 977
9 1:06:24.82 Vonn Chee OC-1 30-39 31 1123

10 1:08:22.10 Keoni Anderson OC-1 30-39 35 247
11 1:08:35.83 Justin Soares OC-1 30-39 34 1436
12 1:10:06.78 Nainoa Kahale OC-1 30-39 35 1456
13 1:12:49.93 Ikaika Hose OC-1 30-39 31 1037
14 1:13:30.85 Marshall Gourley OC-1 30-39 31 1001
15 1:14:43.86 Jonas Yee OC-1 30-39 30 1416

16 1:16:09.83 Derrick Liu OC-1 30-39 30 1135
17 1:16:35.13 Levi Garcia OC-1 30-39 37 315
18 1:22:22.61 Aleks Nehajenko OC-1 30-39 37 230
19 1:24:26.37 Alexander Gasparenas OC-1 30-39 31 1443

40-49
1 1:01:36.16 Karel Tresnak Jr OC-1 40-49 44 869
2 1:03:42.85 Jace Faufata OC-1 40-49 42 547
3 1:04:24.94 Tavita Maea OC-1 40-49 43 172
4 1:05:05.46 Sonny Cruz OC-1 40-49 45 467
5 1:05:37.89 Keone Loo OC-1 40-49 45 968



6 1:06:29.48 Christopher Curet OC-1 40-49 46 1463
7 1:06:33.11 Scott Mccall OC-1 40-49 42 9
8 1:06:50.51 Treyton Akana OC-1 40-49 40 1140
9 1:07:03.55 Jaymar Bucasas OC-1 40-49 47 223

10 1:09:03.11 Donny Kaulukukui OC-1 40-49 42 905
11 1:09:23.88 Bj Bagood OC-1 40-49 47 1447
12 1:09:37.30 John Arapari OC-1 40-49 47 1424
13 1:09:39.42 Donny Kaulukukui OC-1 40-49 42 276
14 1:11:09.62 Calvin Akamu OC-1 40-49 41 130
15 1:11:14.14 Jacques Nadeau OC-1 40-49 48 1112
16 1:11:19.15 Micah Suderman OC-1 40-49 43 741
17 1:13:19.80 Dave Fuga OC-1 40-49 46 188
18 1:13:22.71 Samuel Goldenbaum OC-1 40-49 49 1442
19 1:13:30.48 Jesse Bowman OC-1 40-49 43 730
20 1:14:47.73 Austin Bryant OC-1 40-49 45 1444
21 1:15:38.65 James Anderson OC-1 40-49 46 125
22 1:25:45.77 Elbert Laza OC-1 40-49 45 1262

50-57
1 1:03:47.21 Victor Bovino Agostini OC-1 50-57 51 141
2 1:03:56.76 Heath Hemmings OC-1 50-57 55 1254
3 1:05:32.90 Michael Pharaon OC-1 50-57 52 1264
4 1:05:38.68 Kawai Mahoe OC-1 50-57 53 34
5 1:05:52.13 Kahele Anderson OC-1 50-57 51 1141
6 1:08:26.40 Brad Styron OC-1 50-57 50 1014
7 1:09:45.02 Jared Washkowitz OC-1 50-57 50 180
8 1:10:04.84 Paul Ferreira OC-1 50-57 52 501
9 1:10:07.78 Pascal Kaelin OC-1 50-57 52 1420

10 1:10:53.70 Matt Zahn OC-1 50-57 54 157
11 1:11:04.80 Paul Sibley OC-1 50-57 54 340
12 1:11:34.05 Rick Cretsiger OC-1 50-57 52 155
13 1:11:41.06 Forest Frizzell OC-1 50-57 50 518
14 1:12:51.93 Jax Miyasato OC-1 50-57 50 556
15 1:13:31.26 Franklin Baker OC-1 50-57 54 1193
16 1:15:36.27 Samuel Fisher III OC-1 50-57 57 1483



17 1:15:56.10 Lance Hamilton OC-1 50-57 51 988
18 1:16:14.05 Kevin Vallente OC-1 50-57 53 1473
19 1:16:29.38 Cord Browning OC-1 50-57 51 89
20 1:20:16.84 John Sampson OC-1 50-57 52 245

58-65
1 1:09:04.06 Toby Morris OC-1 58-65 65 401
2 1:09:26.14 John Mclennan OC-1 58-65 63 1293
3 1:09:42.87 John Mackey OC-1 58-65 59 509
4 1:09:52.63 Michael Hall OC-1 58-65 61 60
5 1:10:22.83 Robert Aparicio OC-1 58-65 64 1285
6 1:16:41.72 Brent Parker OC-1 58-65 59 244
7 1:18:26.64 Duane Takara OC-1 58-65 64 251

66+
1 1:06:38.65 Tomas Schlotman OC-1 66+ 69 143
2 1:07:15.58 Sam Alama OC-1 66+ 70 51
3 1:15:11.64 Ronald Barron OC-1 66+ 70 1120
4 1:15:32.80 Fred Delos Santos OC-1 66+ 70 1446
5 1:20:02.49 David Pence OC-1 66+ 69 1486

OC-2 MALE

1 1:05:27.41
Exuberant Chaos:
Sean Brown, Rob Hufnagel OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 1261

2 1:07:38.40
Diamond Head Chiropractic:
Jesse Cracknell, James Sawyer OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 533

3 1:08:46.08
MANA VAA:
Gordon Nakachi, Dave Haftele OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 1272

OC-2 MIXED

1 1:04:57.67
team Maile:
Jr Borce, Kekai Borce OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 696

2 1:06:17.04
 Ulu ʻŌhiʻa:
Kehaulani Piiohia, Keahi Piiohia OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 1121

OVERALL SS



1 0:54:02.98 Cole Jones Surfski OVERALL SS 22 659
2 0:55:25.43 Borys Markin Surfski OVERALL SS 46 737
3 0:57:19.15 Michael Kai Hochart Surfski OVERALL SS 17 1263

18 and Under
1 1:00:02.19 Jackson Monahan Surfski 18 and Under 17 712
2 1:07:42.32 Santi Laurel Surfski 18 and Under 16 653
3 1:08:36.46 Kauaola Tabura Surfski 18 and Under 16 169

19-40
1 0:57:42.37 Nick Whitcomb Surfski 19-40 30 1282
2 0:59:05.58 Rob Foley Surfski 19-40 31 319

41-55
1 1:01:11.66 Nicholas Ho Surfski 41-55 45 1421
2 1:05:56.34 Guy Pere Surfski 41-55 54 1482

56+
1 1:03:36.06 Courtney Seto Surfski 56+ 65 123
2 1:04:02.44 Geoff Graf Surfski 56+ 65 751

V-1 OPEN MALE
1 1:04:26.87 Riley Kawananakoa V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 26 1481
2 1:04:54.89 Laercio Cito V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40 154
3 1:05:39.91 Christoph Gutierrez V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 16 1455
4 1:06:26.51 Jesse Boord V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 33 303
5 1:07:05.92 Chris Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 55 847
6 1:08:10.43 Ty Kawika Aweau V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 49 1430
7 1:08:23.30 Doug Borton V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 60 1427
8 1:08:52.45 Kekoa Ulansey V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 26 1431
9 1:20:06.79 Ahonui Ohelo V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40 1195



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE #
1 1:06:55.32 Beata Markin OVERALL OC-1 40-49 43 955
2 1:08:38.54 Anella Borges OVERALL OC-1 40-49 42 1470
3 1:08:43.38 Samantha Stewart OVERALL OC-1 30-39 34 389
4 1:08:55.74 Makayla Ward OC-1 19-29 27 1448
5 1:09:47.50 Valentina Neighbarger OC-1 30-39 35 908
6 1:10:29.10 Nahoku Keala OC-1 30-39 34 1449
7 1:10:37.01 Maile Villablanca OC-1 19-29 27 289
8 1:12:01.95 Kamalani Freitas OC-1 19-29 23 1484
9 1:12:15.00 Lynn Christensen OC-1 58+ 64 763

10 1:12:48.39 Barbara Souki OC-1 50-57 55 588
11 1:13:04.81 April Nakayama-Frost OC-1 30-39 33 1450
12 1:13:44.51 Nikki Mahoe OC-1 50-57 54 41
13 1:13:54.55 Katie Graf OC-1 50-57 57 177
14 1:13:55.75 Amanda Herbert OC-1 30-39 39 678
15 1:14:08.15 Therese Gruter Nell OC-1 50-57 52 229
16 1:14:09.31 Tate Keliihoomalu-Fernandez OC-1 19-29 27 352
17 1:14:12.46 Michelle Rainville OC-1 58+ 63 62
18 1:14:32.51 Puaiohi Defries OC-1 18 and Under 17 1064
19 1:15:42.59 Maren Sedy OC-1 30-39 30 544
20 1:16:02.05 Jai Bjorkholm OC-1 18 and Under 15 214
21 1:16:40.07 Phoebe Chung Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 16 1487
22 1:16:52.94 Shaienne Estepa OC-1 19-29 27 353
23 1:17:38.17 Melanie Bailey OC-1 58+ 64 77
24 1:18:44.29 Heather Saboff OC-1 30-39 31 1071
25 1:18:52.07 La'akea Loo OC-1 18 and Under 14 430
26 1:19:55.00 Joey Foti OC-1 50-57 51 2
27 1:20:25.79 Taylor Spencer-Olsen OC-1 30-39 33 1115
28 1:20:35.33 Christine Chaplin OC-1 40-49 47 314
29 1:20:43.94 Mikela Yarawamai OC-1 40-49 40 1465
30 1:21:46.75 Sophia Strickler OC-1 18 and Under 16 1044
31 1:22:01.30 Joy Brahmst OC-1 58+ 62 609
32 1:22:15.00 Chelsey Rillon OC-1 40-49 49 1454
33 1:23:32.76 Lisa Buza OC-1 50-57 54 294
34 1:29:11.46 Maddy Miller OC-1 19-29 27 1277

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

WOMEN LONG COURSE OVERALL 8- Miles



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE #
OVERALL OC-1

1 1:06:55.32 Beata Markin OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 43 955
2 1:08:38.54 Anella Borges OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 42 1470
3 1:08:43.38 Samantha Stewart OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 34 389

18 and Under
1 1:14:32.51 Puaiohi Defries OC-1 18 and Under 17 1064
2 1:16:02.05 Jai Bjorkholm OC-1 18 and Under 15 214
3 1:18:52.07 La'akea Loo OC-1 18 and Under 14 430
4 1:21:46.75 Sophia Strickler OC-1 18 and Under 16 1044

19-29
1 1:08:55.74 Makayla Ward OC-1 19-29 27 1448
2 1:10:37.01 Maile Villablanca OC-1 19-29 27 289
3 1:12:01.95 Kamalani Freitas OC-1 19-29 23 1484
4 1:14:09.31 Tate Keliihoomalu-Fernandez OC-1 19-29 27 352
5 1:16:52.94 Shaienne Estepa OC-1 19-29 27 353
6 1:29:11.46 Maddy Miller OC-1 19-29 27 1277

30-39
1 1:09:47.50 Valentina Neighbarger OC-1 30-39 35 908
2 1:10:29.10 Nahoku Keala OC-1 30-39 34 1449
3 1:13:04.81 April Nakayama-Frost OC-1 30-39 33 1450
4 1:13:55.75 Amanda Herbert OC-1 30-39 39 678
5 1:15:42.59 Maren Sedy OC-1 30-39 30 544
6 1:18:44.29 Heather Saboff OC-1 30-39 31 1071
7 1:20:25.79 Taylor Spencer-Olsen OC-1 30-39 33 1115

40-49
1 1:20:35.33 Christine Chaplin OC-1 40-49 47 314
2 1:20:43.94 Mikela Yarawamai OC-1 40-49 40 1465
3 1:22:15.00 Chelsey Rillon OC-1 40-49 49 1454

50-57
1 1:12:48.39 Barbara Souki OC-1 50-57 55 588

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

WOMEN LONG COURSE DIVISIONS 8- Miles



2 1:13:44.51 Nikki Mahoe OC-1 50-57 54 41
3 1:13:54.55 Katie Graf OC-1 50-57 57 177
4 1:14:08.15 Therese Gruter Nell OC-1 50-57 52 229
5 1:19:55.00 Joey Foti OC-1 50-57 51 2
6 1:23:32.76 Lisa Buza OC-1 50-57 54 294

58+
1 1:12:15.00 Lynn Christensen OC-1 58+ 64 763
2 1:14:12.46 Michelle Rainville OC-1 58+ 63 62
3 1:17:38.17 Melanie Bailey OC-1 58+ 64 77
4 1:22:01.30 Joy Brahmst OC-1 58+ 62 609

OVERALL SS FEMALE
1 1:16:40.07 Phoebe Chung Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 16 1487



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION

1 0:53:15.43

Lanikai Old Guys:
Kale Barney, Scotty Freitas, Brett 
Filmore, Dave Daniels, Tapa take 
care, Chad Thompson OC-6 OC-6 MALE

2 0:57:06.87

Team Foti - F33:
James Foti, Abhi Erukulapati, 
Connor Foti, Luc Lambert OC-4 OC-4 MALE

3 0:59:50.03

Lanikai Grenade:
Mark D Hee, Chad Thompson, Herb  
Nahinu, Skozilla Pecora, Nick de la 
Mare, John Croney OC-6 OC-6 MALE

4 1:01:50.97

Hellfire Club:
Kevin Lockette, Mark Hines, Kana 
Palmer, Griffin Lockette, Jessica 
Palmer, Ginger Lockette OC-6 OC-6 MIXED

5 1:01:51.42

LCC ADG:
Bruce Lukas, Pete Roney, Jack 
Roney, Wailea Daniels, Tatiana 
Dunhour, Izzy Lukas OC-6 OC-6 MIXED

6 1:11:06.63

Hui Nalu:
Hoapili Kukea-Shultz, Haya Stein, 
Natalie Caldeira, Claire Poh, 
Shelby Ho, Keala Patterson OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE

7 1:21:02.60

Vahine Ruarei:
Lisa Hinano Rey, Meredith Takara, 
Jennifer Bowers, Yoko DeWeese, 
Cynthia Wainwright, Simina Van 
Cleif OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

OC-6 & OC-4 LONG COURSE OVERALL 8- Miles



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION
OC-4 MALE

1 0:57:06.87

Team Foti - F33:
James Foti, Abhi Erukulapati, 
Connor Foti, Luc Lambert OC-4 OC-4 MALE

OC-6 MALE

1 0:53:15.43

Lanikai Old Guys:
Kale Barney, Scotty Freitas, Brett 
Filmore, Dave Daniels, Tapa take 
care, Chad Thompson OC-6 OC-6 MALE

2 0:59:50.03

Lanikai Grenade:
Mark D Hee, Chad Thompson, Herb  
Nahinu, Skozilla Pecora, Nick de la 
Mare, John Croney OC-6 OC-6 MALE

OC-6 MIXED

1 1:01:50.97

Hellfire Club:
Kevin Lockette, Mark Hines, Kana 
Palmer, Griffin Lockette, Jessica 
Palmer, Ginger Lockette OC-6 OC-6 MIXED

2 1:01:51.42

LCC ADG:
Bruce Lukas, Pete Roney, Jack 
Roney, Wailea Daniels, Tatiana 
Dunhour, Izzy Lukas OC-6 OC-6 MIXED

OC-6 FEMALE

1 1:11:06.63

Hui Nalu:
Hoapili Kukea-Shultz, Haya Stein, 
Natalie Caldeira, Claire Poh, 
Shelby Ho, Keala Patterson OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE

2 1:21:02.60

Vahine Ruarei:
Lisa Hinano Rey, Meredith Takara, 
Jennifer Bowers, Yoko DeWeese, 
Cynthia Wainwright, Simina Van 
Cleif OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

OC-6 & OC-4 LONG COURSE OVERALL 8- Miles



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE GENDER #
1 0:45:07.01 Andy Hochart Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 15 M 325

2 0:45:32.76
Da Hapa Hawnnns:
Brian Catron, Alani Kahoalii OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 0 1471

3 0:48:01.61 Cameron Powlison Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 14 M 1267
4 0:48:16.34 J Mike Meyer OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 55 M 1478

5 0:48:31.31
Dem Nanakuli Boys:
Kepa Resentes, Hiapo Resentes OC-2 Junior & Adult ComboOC-2 MALE 0 0 632

6 0:48:55.09 Kenji Soda OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 18 M 113
7 0:49:05.10 Kevin Kam OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 55 M 1480

8 0:49:08.58
Lemes Ohana:
Frank Lemes, Mandy Lemes OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1197

9 0:49:23.87
Mana Maua:
Nico Chaize, Juliana Chaize OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 744

10 0:49:28.25 Mark Cluney OC-1 59-69 66 M 1468
11 0:49:30.24 Robert Egbert OC-1 51-58 56 M 1253

12 0:49:36.08

LCC 10-14:
Jack Davis, Koa Deponte, 
Cameron Powlison, Kahiau Seto-
Mook, Liko DePonte, Kaulike Seto-
Mook OC-6 OC-6 MALE 0 0 D

13 0:49:42.29

Waimanalo Canoe Club-Anela & 
Kama Lum:
Anela Lum, Kama Lum OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 838

14 0:49:50.91 Scott Chun OC-1 70-74 73 M 1257
15 0:49:52.99 Carolyn Seto-Mook V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 45 F 1214
16 0:50:13.24 Charles Breuker OC-1 19-42 37 M 1432
17 0:50:22.38 Dylan Bauckham OC-1 18 and Under 17 M 207
18 0:50:27.34 Christy Borton V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 57 F 1426
19 0:50:33.01 Steve Hochart OC-1 43-50 46 M 1265
20 0:50:39.65 Robin Cooper V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 61 F 900

21 0:50:59.91

Hot Flashes:
Malia Zimmerman, Leela Bilmes 
Goldstein OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 1189

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

SHORT COURSE OVERALL 5 Miles



22 0:51:03.78

Westside Wahine:
Valerie Lawson, Athena 
Axelsdottir, Jouney Marfill, 
Rebecca Hodges, Pena Berryman, 
Kahili Liu-Hanohano OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE 0 0 E

23 0:51:12.15
K-Bay all da way:
Steve Reeves, Kelli Takushi OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 85

24 0:51:20.14 Scott Samuel OC-1 51-58 55 M 305
25 0:51:30.76 Matt Tolley V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 46 M 1477
26 0:51:40.26 Kevin Courville OC-1 19-42 42 M 187
27 0:51:48.78 Slae Lawi-An OC-1 14 and Under 13 M 1125
28 0:52:01.91 Nicole Prince OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 40 F 1422
29 0:52:07.99 Cecilia Symanski OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 44 F 397
30 0:52:13.34 Peer Blichfeldt OC-1 59-69 65 M 775
31 0:52:16.95 Greg Phillipy OC-1 51-58 52 M 513

32 0:52:18.17
Waimanalo Canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Elliana Kubler OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 1203

33 0:52:31.15 Courtney Huddleston OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 27 F 1451
34 0:52:34.29 Carl Evensen V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 70 M 1460
35 0:52:39.03 Stu Dawrs V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 60 M 1418
36 0:52:45.10 Randall Mercado OC-1 59-69 67 M 174
37 0:52:47.29 Devin Frisch OC-1 19-42 42 M 1475
38 0:52:52.66 Chase Cromwell OC-1 19-42 33 M 1474
39 0:53:04.44 Manuel Ladogana OC-1 43-50 47 M 1464
40 0:53:19.50 Allyson Earl OC-1 19-39 31 F 1440
41 0:53:28.51 Jamie Grimm V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 63 F 300
42 0:53:30.78 Twain Newhart OC-1 59-69 65 M 253
43 0:53:42.72 Gabrielle Sham OC-1 19-39 39 F 1472
44 0:53:48.61 Tomas Kloosterboer OC-1 43-50 43 M 1425
45 0:53:56.06 Paula Crabb V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 73 F 1433
46 0:53:56.68  Hoʻokunaʻi Lyman OC-1 18 and Under 15 M 114

47 0:53:59.10
Chris and Linda:
Chris Nieto, Linda Nieto OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1070

48 0:53:59.60 Brian Goldstein OC-1 59-69 63 M 1190
49 0:54:04.71 Laurie Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 58 F 38
50 0:54:14.75 Eric Burkhart OC-1 51-58 52 M 1423
51 0:54:18.22 Heather Kerkering OC-1 40-49 49 F 655

52 0:54:22.50

Waimanalo CC Keiki:
Zoey Kainani Bozina, Edward Niau 
Kama OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1204

53 0:54:22.51 Coral Kirby OC-1 19-39 30 F 967



54 0:54:28.38 Lia Mccall OC-1 19-39 33 F 1401
55 0:54:37.70 Mikayla Ferrer OC-1 18 and Under 17 F 108
56 0:54:41.77 Joshua Chan OC-1 43-50 44 M 109
57 0:54:50.73 Ammaar El Sergany OC-1 19-42 42 M 1417
58 0:54:54.62 Alana Creps Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 15 F 1268
59 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 25
60 0:54:59.82 Goran Streng OC-1 59-69 67 M 163
61 0:55:02.00 Jennifer Vedsted OC-1 19-39 39 F 1434
62 0:55:08.46 Shane Hamamoto OC-1 51-58 55 M 1117
63 0:55:14.60 Tiffany Arapari OC-1 50-57 53 F 1221
64 0:55:17.91 David Buerge OC-1 43-50 48 M 1462
65 0:55:18.44 Malia Meza OC-1 19-39 32 F 1439
66 0:55:26.93 Steve Wilkins OC-1 59-69 69 M 1488

67 0:55:36.07
Katie and Brian:
Kathryn Hollier, Brian Hollier OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1429

68 0:55:38.75 Syndi Kahiapo OC-1 40-49 45 F 1419
69 0:55:55.40 Kilinahe Park OC-1 14 and Under 12 M 1269
70 0:56:09.72 Travis Park OC-1 43-50 49 M 360
71 0:56:10.75 Marj Takabayashi OC-1 58+ 63 F 1281
72 0:56:25.13 John Figuerres OC-1 59-69 64 M 656
73 0:56:34.20 Anthony Fink OC-1 70-74 71 M 310
74 0:56:36.71 Steve Kux OC-1 75+ 79 M 105
75 0:56:38.62 Tanya Hall OC-1 50-57 52 F 50
76 0:56:53.75 Bert Ishimaru OC-1 51-58 56 M 270
77 0:56:54.98 Christopher Hunter OC-1 51-58 58 M 1196

78 0:56:59.61
Ho'omau:
Debra Erwin, Maryalice Woody OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 21

79 0:57:06.40 Kathleen Raitzsch OC-1 19-39 39 F 1479
80 0:57:15.96 Ethan Englund OC-1 18 and Under 15 M 129
81 0:57:19.51 Joanne "Bozo" Vierra OC-1 58+ 61 F 1194
82 0:57:26.07 Leo Smith OC-1 14 and Under 11 M 1209
83 0:57:47.26 Fredric Villamor OC-1 51-58 52 M 1219
84 0:58:10.36 Cianni Biondine OC-1 18 and Under 16 F 211
85 0:58:16.67 Kulia Pacheco OC-1 50-57 50 F 1053
86 0:58:45.92 Kris Long OC-1 43-50 3 M 277
87 0:59:28.89 Stacy Evensen V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 71 F 1461
88 1:00:19.90 Sophia Castro OC-1 18 and Under 15 F 773
89 1:01:36.12 Monica Singer OC-1 40-49 48 F 1453
90 1:04:09.76 Jennifer Lobendahn OC-1 40-49 43 F 1452
91 1:04:18.97 Kleber Mota OC-1 75+ 80 M 1010
92 1:04:20.00 Christine Hunter OC-1 50-57 54 F 1199



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE GENDER #
OVERALL OC-1 MALE

1 0:48:16.34 J Mike Meyer OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 55 M 1478
2 0:48:55.09 Kenji Soda OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 18 M 113
3 0:49:05.10 Kevin Kam OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 55 M 1480

OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE
1 0:52:01.91 Nicole Prince OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 40 F 1422
2 0:52:07.99 Cecilia Symanski OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 44 F 397
3 0:52:31.15 Courtney Huddleston OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 27 F 1451

18 and Under
1 0:54:37.70 Mikayla Ferrer OC-1 18 and Under 17 F 108
2 0:58:10.36 Cianni Biondine OC-1 18 and Under 16 F 211
3 1:00:19.90 Sophia Castro OC-1 18 and Under 15 F 773

19-39
1 0:53:19.50 Allyson Earl OC-1 19-39 31 F 1440
2 0:53:42.72 Gabrielle Sham OC-1 19-39 39 F 1472
3 0:54:22.51 Coral Kirby OC-1 19-39 30 F 967
4 0:54:28.38 Lia Mccall OC-1 19-39 33 F 1401
5 0:55:02.00 Jennifer Vedsted OC-1 19-39 39 F 1434
6 0:55:18.44 Malia Meza OC-1 19-39 32 F 1439
7 0:57:06.40 Kathleen Raitzsch OC-1 19-39 39 F 1479

40-49
1 0:54:18.22 Heather Kerkering OC-1 40-49 49 F 655
2 0:55:38.75 Syndi Kahiapo OC-1 40-49 45 F 1419
3 1:01:36.12 Monica Singer OC-1 40-49 48 F 1453
4 1:04:09.76 Jennifer Lobendahn OC-1 40-49 43 F 1452

50-57
1 0:55:14.60 Tiffany Arapari OC-1 50-57 53 F 1221
2 0:56:38.62 Tanya Hall OC-1 50-57 52 F 50
3 0:58:16.67 Kulia Pacheco OC-1 50-57 50 F 1053
4 1:04:20.00 Christine Hunter OC-1 50-57 54 F 1199

58+
1 0:56:10.75 Marj Takabayashi OC-1 58+ 63 F 1281
2 0:57:19.51 Joanne "Bozo" Vierra OC-1 58+ 61 F 1194

14 and Under
1 0:51:48.78 Slae Lawi-An OC-1 14 and Under 13 M 1125
2 0:55:55.40 Kilinahe Park OC-1 14 and Under 12 M 1269

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

SHORT COURSE DIVISIONS 5 Miles



3 0:57:26.07 Leo Smith OC-1 14 and Under 11 M 1209
4 0:50:22.38 Dylan Bauckham OC-1 18 and Under 17 M 207
5 0:53:56.68  Hoʻokunaʻi Lyman OC-1 18 and Under 15 M 114
6 0:57:15.96 Ethan Englund OC-1 18 and Under 15 M 129

19-42
1 0:50:13.24 Charles Breuker OC-1 19-42 37 M 1432
2 0:51:40.26 Kevin Courville OC-1 19-42 42 M 187
3 0:52:47.29 Devin Frisch OC-1 19-42 42 M 1475
4 0:52:52.66 Chase Cromwell OC-1 19-42 33 M 1474
5 0:54:50.73 Ammaar El Sergany OC-1 19-42 42 M 1417

43-50
1 0:50:33.01 Steve Hochart OC-1 43-50 46 M 1265
2 0:53:04.44 Manuel Ladogana OC-1 43-50 47 M 1464
3 0:53:48.61 Tomas Kloosterboer OC-1 43-50 43 M 1425
4 0:54:41.77 Joshua Chan OC-1 43-50 44 M 109
5 0:55:17.91 David Buerge OC-1 43-50 48 M 1462
6 0:56:09.72 Travis Park OC-1 43-50 49 M 360
7 0:58:45.92 Kris Long OC-1 43-50 3 M 277

51-58
1 0:49:30.24 Robert Egbert OC-1 51-58 56 M 1253
2 0:51:20.14 Scott Samuel OC-1 51-58 55 M 305
3 0:52:16.95 Greg Phillipy OC-1 51-58 52 M 513
4 0:54:14.75 Eric Burkhart OC-1 51-58 52 M 1423
5 0:55:08.46 Shane Hamamoto OC-1 51-58 55 M 1117
6 0:56:53.75 Bert Ishimaru OC-1 51-58 56 M 270
7 0:56:54.98 Christopher Hunter OC-1 51-58 58 M 1196
8 0:57:47.26 Fredric Villamor OC-1 51-58 52 M 1219

59-69
1 0:49:28.25 Mark Cluney OC-1 59-69 66 M 1468
2 0:52:13.34 Peer Blichfeldt OC-1 59-69 65 M 775
3 0:52:45.10 Randall Mercado OC-1 59-69 67 M 174
4 0:53:30.78 Twain Newhart OC-1 59-69 65 M 253
5 0:53:59.60 Brian Goldstein OC-1 59-69 63 M 1190
6 0:54:59.82 Goran Streng OC-1 59-69 67 M 163
7 0:55:26.93 Steve Wilkins OC-1 59-69 69 M 1488
8 0:56:25.13 John Figuerres OC-1 59-69 64 M 656

70-74
1 0:49:50.91 Scott Chun OC-1 70-74 73 M 1257
2 0:56:34.20 Anthony Fink OC-1 70-74 71 M 310

75+
1 0:56:36.71 Steve Kux OC-1 75+ 79 M 105



2 1:04:18.97 Kleber Mota OC-1 75+ 80 M 1010
OC-2 FEMALE

1 0:49:42.29

Waimanalo Canoe Club-Anela & 
Kama Lum:
Anela Lum, Kama Lum OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 838

2 0:50:59.91

Hot Flashes:
Malia Zimmerman, Leela Bilmes 
Goldstein OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 1189

3 0:52:18.17
Waimanalo Canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Elliana Kubler OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 1203

4 0:56:59.61
Ho'omau:
Debra Erwin, Maryalice Woody OC-2 OC-2 FEMALE 0 0 21

OC-2 MALE

1 0:45:32.76
Da Hapa Hawnnns:
Brian Catron, Alani Kahoalii OC-2 OC-2 MALE 0 0 1471

2 0:48:31.31
Dem Nanakuli Boys:
Kepa Resentes, Hiapo Resentes OC-2 Junior & Adult ComboOC-2 MALE 0 0 632

OC-2 MIXED

1 0:49:08.58
Lemes Ohana:
Frank Lemes, Mandy Lemes OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1197

2 0:49:23.87
Mana Maua:
Nico Chaize, Juliana Chaize OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 744

3 0:51:12.15
K-Bay all da way:
Steve Reeves, Kelli Takushi OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 85

4 0:53:59.10
Chris and Linda:
Chris Nieto, Linda Nieto OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1070

5 0:54:22.50

Waimanalo CC Keiki:
Zoey Kainani Bozina, Edward Niau 
Kama OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1204

6 0:55:36.07
Katie and Brian:
Kathryn Hollier, Brian Hollier OC-2 OC-2 MIXED 0 0 1429

OC-6 FEMALE

1 0:51:03.78

Westside Wahine:
Valerie Lawson, Athena 
Axelsdottir, Jouney Marfill, 
Rebecca Hodges, Pena Berryman, 
Kahili Liu-Hanohano OC-6 OC-6 FEMALE 0 0 E

OC-6 MALE



12 0:49:36.08

LCC 10-14:
Jack Davis, Koa Deponte, 
Cameron Powlison, Kahiau Seto-
Mook, Liko DePonte, Kaulike Seto-
Mook OC-6 OC-6 MALE 0 0 D

OVERALL SS FEMALE
1 0:54:54.62 Alana Creps Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 15 F 1268

OVERALL SS MALE
1 0:45:07.01 Andy Hochart Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 15 M 325
2 0:48:01.61 Cameron Powlison Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 14 M 1267

V-1 OPEN FEMALE
1 0:49:52.99 Carolyn Seto-Mook V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 45 F 1214
2 0:50:27.34 Christy Borton V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 57 F 1426
3 0:50:39.65 Robin Cooper V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 61 F 900
4 0:53:28.51 Jamie Grimm V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 63 F 300
5 0:53:56.06 Paula Crabb V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 73 F 1433
6 0:54:04.71 Laurie Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 58 F 38
7 0:59:28.89 Stacy Evensen V-1 V-1 OPEN FEMALE 71 F 1461

V-1 OPEN MALE
1 0:51:30.76 Matt Tolley V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 46 M 1477
2 0:52:34.29 Carl Evensen V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 70 M 1460
3 0:52:39.03 Stu Dawrs V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 60 M 1418



PLACE TIME NAME GENDER AGE DIVISION CRAFT #

1
10:22:23.00

Waimanalo Canoe Club-Anela & Nahe Lum:
Anela Lum, Nahe Lum OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 838

2
10:45:02.00

Waimanalo canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Elliana Kubler OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 1203

3

11:07:43.00

LCC 10-14:
Jack Davis, Koa Deponte, Cameron Powlison, 
Kahiau Seto-Mook, Liko DePonte, Kaulike Seto-
Mook OC-6 MALE OC-6 D

4 11:26:27.00 Cruz Ferreira M 12 14 and Under OC-1 1213

5
11:29:15.00

Piiohia Braddahs:
Kōīau Piiohia, Kamalu Piiohia OC-2 MALE OC-2 1121

6
11:30:33.00

Waimanalo CC Keiki I Love My Sister:
Zoey Kainani Bozina, Anika Makani Bozina OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 1204

7 11:43:19.00 Leo Smith M 11 14 and Under OC-1 1209
8 12:10:56.00 Kalawaia Pickering-Stevens M 13 14 and Under OC-1 702

9
13:44:10.00

Hui Nalu Girls B:
Gemma Holm, Shyla Tait, Willow Tait, Skye Tait, 
Sunny matsumoto, Abby saito OC-6 FEMALE OC-6 B

10 14:25:50.00 Phynn Kalama F V-1 V-1 1469

11
14:48:34.00

Hui Nalu Girls A:
Aina Mead, Megan Pa, Juniper Raymond, Ocean 
Mead, Vaitea Takei, Londyn Kauffman 35 OC-6 FEMALE OC-6 A

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

KEIKI COURSE OVERALL



OC-1 BOYS 14 AND UNDER
1 11:26:27.00 Cruz Ferreira M 12 14 and Under OC-1 1213
2 11:43:19.00 Leo Smith M 11 14 and Under OC-1 1209
3 12:10:56.00 Kalawaia Pickering-Stevens M 13 14 and Under OC-1 702

V-1 GIRLS
1 14:25:50.00 Phynn Kalama F V-1 V-1 1469

OC-2 FEMALE

1
10:22:23.00

Waimanalo Canoe Club-Anela & Nahe Lum:
Anela Lum, Nahe Lum OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 838

2
10:45:02.00

Waimanalo canoe club:
Kaia Clemens, Elliana Kubler OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 1203

3
11:30:33.00

Waimanalo CC Keiki I Love My Sister:
Zoey Kainani Bozina, Anika Makani Bozina OC-2 FEMALE OC-2 1204

OC-2 MALE

1
11:29:15.00

Piiohia Braddahs:
Kōīau Piiohia, Kamalu Piiohia OC-2 MALE OC-2 1121

OC-6 FEMALE

1
13:44:10.00

Hui Nalu Girls B:
Gemma Holm, Shyla Tait, Willow Tait, Skye Tait, 
Sunny matsumoto, Abby saito OC-6 FEMALE OC-6 B

2
14:48:34.00

Hui Nalu Girls A:
Aina Mead, Megan Pa, Juniper Raymond, Ocean 
Mead, Vaitea Takei, Londyn Kauffman 35 OC-6 FEMALE OC-6 A

OC-6 MALE

1

11:07:43.00

LCC 10-14:
Jack Davis, Koa Deponte, Cameron Powlison, 
Kahiau Seto-Mook, Liko DePonte, Kaulike Seto-
Mook OC-6 MALE OC-6 D

Nico's Kailua Hopena Legacy Race
KIRA RACE #1

January 4,2026
Kailua Beach Park

KEIKI COURSE DIVISIONS


